REC 11-12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) O/2-21474/A/MA 2168 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissione thed original documents or copy thereof. 101161539 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Roy Alan Kirk; 2. Jonathan Gawtrey; Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Name: 3. Michael Heneghan; 4. John Whitworth; Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 5. Jan Antony Dearden; 6. James Philip Taylor; 7. John Barry Henshall Street Address: 540 White Plains Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other - correcting the second middle name of the fifth inventor on notification of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes recordation page listing Reel 9849 and Frame 0687. Execution Date: 1. 3.-7., 8/17/98; 2. 9/8/98 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,089 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?  $\square$ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 be mailed: **Enclosed** JoAnn Villamizar Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.  $\square$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Patent Department and any other additional fees required. P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road Street Address: City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 8. Deposit account number: 03-1935 07/06/1999 BHERIYEN 00000431 031935 09199089 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Kevin T. Mansfield Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,635 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

copy is a true copy of the original document

Kevin T. Mansfield

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 31,635

Certificate of mailing on reverse side

Kevin Manafield
Signature

March 12,1999

\_

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: #

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

6/97

Case

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Roy Alan KIRK, 61 Parrswood Ave, Didsbury, Manchester M20 5NB, ENGLAND Jonathon GAWTREY, 97 Rue Garibaldi, 69006 LYON, FRANCE Michael HENEGHAN, 8 Rudyard Road, Salford, M6 7QN, ENGLAND John WHITWORTH, 4 Rivington Grove, Audenshaw, Manchester M34 5GG, ENGLAND lan Ant ony DEARDEN, 3 St. Mary's Court, 51 St Mary's Hall Road, Crumpsall, Manchester M8 6NN, ENGLAND James Philip TAYLOR, 7 Old Hall Street, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 2DT, ENGLAND John Barry HENSHALL, 61 Queens Road, Urmston, Manchester M41 9HF, ENGLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## **CRYSTALLINE FLUORAN COMPOUND**

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

KARIN	17.08-98
Roy Alan KIRK	Date
donathan Gawbrey	8 9 98.
Jonathon GAWTREY	Date
Michael HENEGHAN	17 18198 Date
J. Whitworth	17/8/98
John WHITWORTH	Date
lan Ant∍ony Dearden	Date
9. a. Deurdon.	17/08/98.

US 09/97

Tamo May	17/08/98.
James Philip TAYLOR	Date
John Barry ḤENSHALL 👝 🕧	Date
JB Idenshall	17/08/98

csc

US 09/97